Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps: 	 Qty:
Notes:
Gardco-OptiForm-Area-Small-OPF-S-Spec-Sheet-CHS-en
Gardco-OptiForm-Area-Small-OPF-S-Spec-Sheet-CHS-en  03/26  page 1 of 12

19.	 D4ID and ZD4I not available with combination of HVU and 7L, 9L, or 12L
configurations.
Ordering guide footnotes
PTF2-1-90-(F)
PTF2-2-90-(F)
PTF2-3-90-(F)
PTF2-4-90-(F)
PTF2-2-180-(F)
PTF2-3-120-(F)
PTF3-1-90-(F)
PTF3-2-90-(F)
PTF3-3-90-(F)
PTF3-4-90-(F)
PTF3-2-180-(F)
PTF3-3-120-(F)
Gardco-OptiForm-Area-Small-OPF-S-Spec-Sheet-CHS-en  03/26  page 3 of 12
OPF-S  OptiForm small
Site & area luminaire
Type 5 MediumType 5 Narrow
Optical Distributions
Site and Area Optics
Back Light Control
Autofront Row LCL LCR
Type 5 Wide
Type 3 Medium Type 4 Medium Type 4 WideType 2 Medium
Precision Plus Optics
Type 5 Medium
Type 3 Medium
Type 4 Medium
Type 2 Medium
Gardco-OptiForm-Area-Small-OPF-S-Spec-Sheet-CHS-en  03/26  page 4 of 12
OPF-S  OptiForm small
Site & area luminaire
OPF-S Area Optic Lumen Values
Lumen
 Package
System
Watts
Distribution
Type
70 CRI 70 CRI 70 CRI
3000K 4000K 5000K
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
7L 42
T2M 6937 B2-U0-G2 165 7221 B2-U0-G2 172 7206 B2-U0-G2 172
T3M 6827 B2-U0-G2 163 7107 B2-U0-G2 169 7092 B2-U0-G2 169
T4M 6738 B1-U0-G2 160 7014 B1-U0-G2 167 7000 B1-U0-G2 167
T4W 6706 B1-U0-G2 160 6981 B1-U0-G2 166 6966 B1-U0-G2 166
T5N 7165 B3-U0-G1 171 7459 B3-U0-G1 178 7443 B3-U0-G1 177
T5M 7139 B3-U0-G1 170 7432 B3-U0-G1 177 7416 B3-U0-G1 177
T5W 6883 B3-U0-G2 164 7165 B3-U0-G2 171 7150 B3-U0-G2 170
AFR 7204 B2-U0-G2 172 7499 B2-U0-G2 179 7484 B2-U0-G2 178
LCL 3441 B1-U0-G1 82 3582 B1-U0-G1 85 3575 B1-U0-G1 85
LCR 3374 B1-U0-G1 80 3512 B1-U0-G1 84 3505 B1-U0-G1 84
BLC 4879 B0-U0-G2 116 5079 B0-U0-G2 121 5068 B0-U0-G2 121
9L 54

25°C All others >100,000 hours >100,000 hours 96%
LED Wattage and Lumen Values  (Emergency Mode)
Ordering Code CCT
(K) CRI
Avg.
System
Wattage
(W)
Type 2M Type 3M Type 4M
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
OPF-S-PXX-740-X-EM 4000 70 6 1000 B0-U0-G0 1014 B0-U0-G1 838 B0-U0-G0
OPF-S-PXX-750-X-EM 5000 70 6 960 B0-U0-G0 973 B0-U0-G1 804 B0-U0-G0
OPF-S-PXX-830-X-EM 3000 80 6 856 B0-U0-G0 868 B0-U0-G1 717 B0-U0-G0
OPF-S-PXX-840-X-EM 4000 80 6 887 B0-U0-G0 899 B0-U0-G1 743 B0-U0-G0
Emergency Battery Backup (EM): Emergency battery pack included integral to the luminaire, allowing for a consistent look between
emergency and non-emergency luminaires. EM is suitable for use in ambient temperature conditions from 0°C (32°F) to 50°C (122°F).
Not available for lumen packages P9L-P22L. The system is designed to have a secondary driver with relay to immediately detect AC
power loss to power luminaire for a minimum of 90 minutes from the time power is lost. Available with 120-277V, or 'UNV' only.